2025 RESULTS MASTER LIST BY CATEGORY

Parent category Category Entry ID Entry Final Medal
01 Film 1001 TV & VOD - Under 30 Seconds 3370 Lucky - Winner Takes All - Popcorn FINALIST
3477 Made for Yewww! FINALIST
3511 See the Patterns of Coercive Control - First Nations C g\ )
3571 No Excuse for Speeding - Surfer FINALIST
1001 TV & VOD - Under 30 Seconds Total
1002 TV & VOD - 30 Seconds & Over 3226 Queensland Face
3282 Grooming hides behind harmless
3390 You with RACQ? - Cockatoos
3397 You with RACQ? - Water Dragons BRONZE
3398 You with RACQ? - Kookaburras BRONZE
3508 See the Patterns of Coercive Control FINALIST
3509 See the Patterns of Coercive Control (Youth Executior gINVARRy}
3687 Lose yourself in Cape Byron FINALIST
1002 TV & VOD - 30 Seconds & Over Total
1003 Large Format 3395 Make it Matter - Becky
1003 Large Format Total
1004 Online 3240 Being Dead is Boring - #dayinthelife
3241 Being Dead is Boring - #getreadywithme
3242 Being Dead is Boring - #comewithme
3253 Not All Cat Videos Are Funny FINALIST
3422 Grumpy Neighbour FINALIST
3425 Cereal Box FINALIST
1004 Online Total
1021 TV & VOD Campaign - Under 30 Secor 3568 No Excuse for Speeding
1021 TV & VOD Campaign - Under 30 Seconds Total
1022 TV & VOD Campaign - 30 Seconds & C 3400 You with RACQ?
1022 TV & VOD Campaign - 30 Seconds & Over Total
1022 TV & VOD Campaign - 30 seconds + o' 3257 See the Patterns of Coercive Control
1022 TV & VOD Campaign - 30 seconds + over Total
1024 Online Campaign 3227 Its The Little Things
3239 Being Dead is Boring
3485 Drivers Seat Collection
1024 Online Campaign Total
01 Film Total
02 Radio 2002 30 Seconds & Over 3284 Grooming hides behind harmless - The knight and the
3285 Grooming hides behind harmless - Doctors and nurse:
3286 Grooming hides behind harmless - Mummies and dad
3514 See the Patterns of Coercive Control - Youth Campaigjgi\IAARRy}
3556 Cheesetopia: Country BRONZE

2002 30 Seconds & Over Total

2003 Radio Campaign 3559 Cheesetopia FINALIST

2003 Radio Campaign Total
02 Radio Total

03 Digital 3001 Mobile 3550 RideSight
3001 Mobile Total
3003 Creative Technology 3214 130 Years of Norco FINALIST
3003 Creative Technology Total
3005 Apps, Digital Tools & Utilities 3225 Journi - Adventures in Road Safety
3268 GOLD Coast Experience Exchange BRONZE
3362 Sustainable Schools Quiz FINALIST

3005 Apps, Digital Tools & Utilities Total

3006 Websites 3274 Journi - Adventures in Road Safety FINALIST
3281 Andrews BRONZE
3352 XLAM Website FINALIST
3465 Sustainable Schools Quiz BRONZE
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3006 Websites Total
03 Digital Total

04 Integrated Me 4001 Integrated Media Campaign 3232 Grooming hides behind harmless
3480 See the Patterns of Coercive Control FINALIST
3548 No Excuse for Speeding FINALIST
3560 Cheesetopia FINALIST
3635 Coopers Brewery - Ocean Alley Ale "Music to your be<g\VA\RY)

4001 Integrated Media Campaign Total
04 Integrated Media Campaign Total

05 Branded Cont 5001 Branded Content 3244 Being Dead is Boring - #dayinthelife BRONZE
3245 Being Dead is Boring - #getreadywithme
3246 Being Dead is Boring - #comewithme

3526 Cozy Drop BRONZE
3616 FORD PERFORMANCE 'Ranger Raptor: Finke Deser g\ AR 3}
3686 The Founders BRONZE

5001 Branded Content Total
5002 Branded Content Campaign 3243 Being Dead is Boring
3662 Coopers Brewery x Walker Golf Things - Nullarbor TOL

5002 Branded Content Campaign Total

05 Branded Content Total

06 Groundbreaki 6001 Groundbreaking Creativity 3223 The Lifesaving Lobby
6001 Groundbreaking Creativity Total

06 Groundbreaking Creativity Total

07 Experiential 7002 Guerrilla Marketing & Stunts 3222 The Lifesaving Lobby
7002 Guerrilla Marketing & Stunts Total

07 Experiential Total

08 PR + Promotii 8002 Crisis and Opportunity Response 3562 Burger Day
8002 Crisis and Opportunity Response Total

08 PR + Promotion Total

09 Press & Outdi 9001 Press Advertising - Single 3290 Grooming hides behind harmless - Pool BRONZE
3291 Grooming hides behind harmless - iPad BRONZE
9001 Press Advertising - Single Total
9002 Press Advertising - Campaign 3287 Grooming hides behind harmless
3402 Xmas

9002 Press Advertising - Campaign Total

9003 Poster Advertising - Large Format - Sin 3295 Grooming hides behind harmless - Pool BRONZE
3296 Grooming hides behind harmless - iPad BRONZE
3386 Lucky - Winner Takes All - Mine FINALIST
3387 Lucky - Winner Takes All - Not Yours FINALIST
3388 Lucky - Winner Takes All - All for Me FINALIST
3531 Burger Day FINALIST

9003 Poster Advertising - Large Format - Single Total

9005 Poster Advertising - Campaign 3293 Grooming hides behind harmless
3404 Xmas

3532 Lucky - The winner takes it all FINALIST

9005 Poster Advertising - Campaign Total
09 Press & Outdoor Total

10 Direct 10001 Direct Mail 3432 Flushing behaviours BRONZE
10001 Direct Mail Total
10002 Direct Response 3221 The Lifesaving Lobby BRONZE

10002 Direct Response Total
10 Direct Total

11 Design 11001 Brand Identity 3182 Brand Identity
3237 CornerHouse FINALIST
3273 Ollie's Echo FINALIST
3277 Winnifred's FINALIST
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11001 Brand Identity Total
11002 Brand Identity - Refresh

11002 Brand Identity - Refresh Total

11003 Logos

11003 Logos Total

3278
3303
3307
3338
3418
3603

3183
3228
3279
3304
3309
3605
3637

3217
3305
3313
3318

11004 Promotional ltems & Brand Merchandi 3306

11004 Promotional ltems & Brand
Merchandise Total

3311

11010 Wayfinding, Signage & Environmental 3235

11010 Wayfinding, Signage & Environmental Graphics Total

11 Design Total

12 Self Promotiol 12003 Digital
12003 Digital Total
12007 Film
12007 Film Total

12 Self Promotion Total

13 Creative Effec 13002 Creative Strategy

13002 Creative Strategy Total
13002 Creative Strategy (NEW)

13002 Creative Strategy (NEW) Total

13003 Long-Term Brand Platform

13003 Long-Term Brand Platform Total
13003 Long-Term Brand Platform (NEW)

3316

3267

3609

3233
3263
3403

3265
3541
3544
3567
371

3260

3530

13003 Long-Term Brand Platform (NEW) Total

13 Creative Effectiveness Total
21 Film Craft 21001 Direction - TV/VOD/Cinema

3189
3190
3196
3206
3643
3658
3660
3691

Flourish

Creating Legacy

Packaging That Moves

The Windermere

Journi - Adventures in Road Safety
A world of bake believe

Cavalry

Get Back to the Simple Life
Sundays Beach Club
Inverstanley - A Grand Estate
Display Greatness

Your forever agent

Ithaa Restaurant Brand Refresh

Brand Identity
Milenia Brand Identity

Cutting Edge

Griffith College - Brisbane CBD Campus

BY CATEGORY

FINALIST
FINALIST
BRONZE
FINALIST

FINALIST
FINALIST
FINALIST
FINALIST

BRONZE
FINALIST

FINALIST

FINALIST
BRONZE

FINALIST
FINALIST

FINALIST

Finch Hatton Mountain Bike Park Wayfinding and Sigr igl\\R 3}

April Fools

Grist for the Mill

Grooming hides behind harmless
Being Dead is Boring
See the Patterns of Coercive Control

Podsquad

Imagine What We Can Do

Reimagining the Value of a News Subscription
That Holiday Feeling

Norco Cape Byron Ice Cream scoops the sales

Dear Mind

A Footlong Game

FINALIST

BRONZE
BRONZE
FINALIST
FINALIST

FINALIST
FINALIST
FINALIST

FINALIST

Coercive Control - See The Patterns (Mainstream Ver:

Coercive Control - See the Patterns (Youth Version) BRONZE

Grooming Hides Behind Harmless
Mortein Powergard

Built on Belief

Dry 3.5% "Give it a Dry"

Super Together "Measured Moves"
It's Not Just a University, It's UTS

FINALIST
BRONZE

FINALIST
FINALIST
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21001 Direction - TV/VOD/Cinema Total

21002 Direction - Branded Content 3194 Hoop of Dreams FINALIST
3204 Red Flags BRONZE
3236 Shackled FINALIST
3535 Cozy Drop
3587 Where the desert meets the sea.

3611 Can-Am 'Tamworth: The Unstoppable Farming Spirit'

3618 Ranger Raptor: Finke Desert Race Documentary' FINALIST
3640 Built on Belief FINALIST
3678 Brisbane Favours the Bold 2025 BRONZE
3688 The Frederick BRONZE
3702 Meet the Makers BRONZE
3705 Best Performing Oils 2024 FINALIST
3706 Jif Microwave BRONZE

21002 Direction - Branded Content Total

21003 Direction - Social Led 3656 Winter Migration FINALIST
21003 Direction - Social Led Total

21004 Cinematography - TV/VOD/Cinema ~ 3197 Grooming Hides Behind Harmless
3604

21004 Cinematography - TV/VOD/Cinema Total

21005 Cinematography - Branded Content 3505
3586 Where the desert meets the sea.
3590 Gaia residences
3612 Can-Am 'Tamworth: The Unstoppable Farming Spirit'
3626 FH Aero FINALIST
3677 Study GOLD Coast FINALIST
3683 Made to Perform BRONZE
3690 The Frederick

21005 Cinematography - Branded Content Total

21006 Editing - TV/VOD/Cinema 3575 Lego Challenge FINALIST
3583 Coercive Control BRONZE
3674 Stigma Doesn't Live Here FINALIST

21006 Editing - TV/VOD/Cinema Total

21007 Editing - Branded Content 3492 GOLD Coast Screen Attraction Program
3536 Upcycled 'Grande Envie'
3582 150 Years FINALIST
3610 Can-Am 'Tamworth: The Unstoppable Farming Spirit' BRONZE
3617 Ranger Raptor: Finke Desert Race Documentary' BRONZE
3644 Built on Belief BRONZE
3676 Where the desert meets the sea BRONZE
3682 QUT - Creative Arts FINALIST
3684 Made to Perform BRONZE

21007 Editing - Branded Content Total

21008 Visual Effects 3191 Be Bullish
3202 Flight of the Finch
3205 All Killer. No Filler.
3209 A Put Your Phone On Silent Film: Four Legged Friend
3211 A Put Your Phone On Silent Film: Mirror Mirror
3333 RACQ "You with RACQ" Cockatoo FINALIST
3335 You with RACQ? - Waterdragon BRONZE
3336 You with RACQ? - Gecko FINALIST
3668 DMAX BEV BRONZE

21008 Visual Effects Total

21009 Animation 3185 Red Flags BRONZE

3198 Be Bullish
3201 Flight of the Finch
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21009 Animation Total
21010 Motion Design

21010 Motion Design Total
21011 Self Promotion - Direction
21011 Self Promotion - Direction Total
21012 Self Promotion - Visual Effects
21012 Self Promotion - Visual Effects Total
21 Film Craft Total
22 Sound Produc 22 Sound Production — Radio
22 Sound Production — Radio Total
22001 Original Compositions/Jingles

22001 Original Compositions/Jingles Total
22003 Sound Design

22003 Sound Design Total
22 Sound Production Craft Total
23 Digital Craft 23001 Ul Design

23001 Ul Design Total
23002 UX Design

23002 UX Design Total
23 Digital Craft Total
24 Photography ( 24001 Advertising

24001 Advertising Total
24002 Advertising Campaign

24002 Advertising Campaign Total
24004 Self Promotion

24004 Self Promotion Total
24 Photography Craft Total
25 lllustration Cr: 25001 Advertising

25001 Advertising Total

3207
3210
3212
3342
3343
3502
3503

3424
3491

3466

3670

3576

3302
3323
3324
3325
3504

3368
3579
3580
3584
3595
3597
3639
3669

3275
3394

3276
3554

3461
3657

3592
3641

3642
3645
3646
3647

3405
3427

Mortein Powergard

BY CATEGORY

A Put Your Phone On Silent Film: Four Legged Friend

A Put Your Phone On Silent Film: Mirror Mirror
You with RACQ? - Cockatoo

You with RACQ? - Gecko

Carbon Manifesto

Maari Ma (Video 2)

EFTsim: Untangle Your Payment System
Dolphins - Dwayne Rap

Hip Hop Puree

Shiseido

Knight

Dolly's Dream

Grooming Hides Behind Harmless

Gaia

Acknowledgement of Country

SUBWAY Ultimate Cheesy Garlic Bread RnB

Brisbane Broncos Acknowledgement of Country
Supercheap Auto Best Oils

ACEVES Penta

The Lego Challenge

Drivers Seat Collection

Be Bullish

You Against You

Isuzu DMAX BEV

Journi - Adventures in Road Safety

How to Treat Your Dragon

Journi - Adventures in Road Safety

PPQ Create A Plate

Isuzu Blade

Pride and Prejudice

Brisbane Favours the Bold 2025
Grooming Hides Behind Harmless

FINALIST
BRONZE

BRONZE
FINALIST
FINALIST

BRONZE
FINALIST
FINALIST

BRONZE

FINALIST
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
FINALIST

FINALIST
BRONZE
BRONZE
FINALIST

BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE

BRONZE
BRONZE

FINALIST

FINALIST
FINALIST

BRONZE

Hooray for Hollywood - Yesterday, Tomorrow and Fant

Valet - Yesterday, Tomorrow and Fantasy
Mickey's Exit - Yesterday, Tomorrow and Fantasy
Toontown - Yesterday, Tomorrow and Fantasy

Xmas - Broken Tree and Under Table
Flushing behaviours

BRONZE
BRONZE

FINALIST
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25 lllustration Craft Total

26 Advertising & 26001 Copywriting 3249 Being Dead is Boring - #dayinthelife

3250 Being Dead is Boring - #getreadywithme
3251 Being Dead is Boring - #comewithme
3717 Cockatoo

26001 Copywriting Total

26002 Copywriting Campaign 3247 Being Dead is Boring
3533 You with RACQ

26002 Copywriting Campaign Total

26003 Art Direction 3186 Bravehearts Foundation - Red Flags FINALIST
3360 QB25 Repertoire Art Direction BRONZE
3428 Flushing behaviours BRONZE
3565 We Know Good Food FINALIST

26003 Art Direction Total

26004 Art Direction Campaign 3297 Grooming hides behind harmless BRONZE

3389 Lucky - Winner Takes All FINALIST
3716 Ocean Alley Ale "Music to your beers" BRONZE

26004 Art Direction Campaign Total
26 Advertising & Design Craft Total

Grand Total



